Inclusivity is the ability of the alternative method to detect the target analyte from a wide 
range of strains.  

Exclusivity is the lack of interference from a relevant range of non-target strains of the 
alternative method. 

3.3.1 Protocols 

Inclusivity: One hundred and six (106) Salmonella strains were freshly cultured in BPW 
(ISO) medium at 37 ± 1°C. Dilutions were made in order to inoculate 10 -100 CFU/ 225 
mL enrichment broth (HQ BPW + Salmonella supplement). The alternative protocol was 
then performed after an enrichment time of 21 hours at 41.5 ± 1 ºC.